505515128 06/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5561933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MPJ OTC AB	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANTICE HEALTH AB	
Street Address:	GUSTAVSLUNDSVÄGEN 42, 5 TR, 167 51	
City:	BROMMA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8987330
Patent Number:	9782372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69262-30060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: DUSAN CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Advantice Health AB - Certificate of registration#page1.tif source=Advantice Health AB - Certificate of registration#page2.tif

PATENT 505515128 REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0160



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
559183-3859	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
2018-12-04	2019-06-07
Document created on	Page
2019-06-07 12:09	1 (2)

8.3.4

Registration number:

559183-3859

Business name:

Advantice Health AB

Address:

Gustavslundsvägen 42, 5 tr

167 51 BROMMA

Registered office:

Stockholm

Note:

The company is registered as a private limited company.

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2018-11-21

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 50,000

 Min.....:
 SEK
 50,000

 Max.....:
 SEK
 200,000

(17)

Number of shares:
Min.....
Max....

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

640126 Kapfer, Thomas Philip, 1000 Ashley LN, Libertyville, 60048-3813 ILLINOIS, FÖRENTÄ STATERNA

50,000

50,000

200,000

BOARD MEMBERS

860114-0265 Laaksonen, Mikaela Elisabeth, c/o P.O. Box 16285, 103 25 STOCKHOLM

DEPUTY BOARD MEMBERS

890717-0115 Söderlind, Lars Pontus, c/o P.O. Box 16285, 103 25 STOCKHOLM

AUDITORS

556053-5873 Ernst & Young Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 760227-1970

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

760227-1970 Troberg, Andreas Bo Henrik, c/o Ernst & Younh Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM

> PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0161

e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
559183-3859		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
2018-12-04	2019-06-07	
Document created on	Page	
2019-06-07 12:09	2 (2)	

1.3Å

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign. Signatory power individually by the board members

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2019-04-10

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 τ 1231 No annual reports have been submitted to the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2019-06-07 Advantice Health AB 2019-01-21 MPJ OTC AB 2018-12-04 Goldcup 17881 AB

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsver&et.se www.bolagsverket.se

> PATENT REEL: 049413 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 06/07/2019

D1a-5166364